Conference

DAC
Alabama-West Florida
Alaska (AUMC)
Arkansas
Baltimore-Washington
California-Nevada
California-Pacific
Central Texas
Dakotas

Desert Southwest
East Ohio

Eastern Pennsylvania
Florida

Great Plains
Greater New Jersey
Holston

Illinois Great Rivers
Indiana

lowa

Kentucky

Louisiana

Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri

Mountain Sky

New England

New Mexico

New York

North Alabama
North Carolina

North Georgia

Wespath Benefits and Investments

2023

$76,221
$85,265
$80,892
$82,107
$82,492
$77,595
$80,634
$87,273
$73,163
$75,449
$62,750
$78,103
$80,482
$70,348
$73,248
$72,410
$76,223
$75,647
$73,100
$70,602
$81,803
$69,264
$71,849
$71,177
$72,721
$70,163
$69,405
$79,156
$73,356
$78,278
$80,035
$89,741

2023 and 2022 DAC and CACs

by Conference Name

2022

$75,570
$84,956
$79,628
$79,236
$81,821
$81,339
$80,869
$86,363
$70,476
$74,352
$61,298
$77,273
$79,891
$69,659
$73,199
$71,107
$74,824
$77,099
$71,842
$69,016
$79,943
$68,516
$70,431
$70,144
$71,876
$68,852
$68,546
$77,597
$72,954
$77,274
$79,471
$89,146

% Increase ‘

0.9%
0.4%
1.6%
3.6%
0.8%
-4.6%
-0.3%
1.1%
3.8%
1.5%
2.4%
1.1%
0.7%
1.0%
0.1%
1.8%
1.9%
-1.9%
1.8%
2.3%
2.3%
1.1%
2.0%
1.5%
1.2%
1.9%
1.3%
2.0%
0.6%
1.3%
0.7%
0.7%

Conference

North Texas

Northern Illinois
Northwest Texas
Oklahoma

Oklahoma Indian Missionary
Oregon-ldaho

Pacific Northwest
Peninsula-Delaware
Red Bird Missionary
Rio Texas

South Carolina

South Georgia
Susquehanna
Tennessee Western Kentucky
Texas

Upper New York
Virginia

West Ohio

West Virginia

Western North Carolina
Western Pennsylvania

Wisconsin

Issued June 3, 2021

2023

$91,825
$67,510
$79,196
$80,383
$43,031
$64,757
$71,381
$71,333
$45,801
$74,808
$82,485
$87,921
$75,288
$75,547
$92,568
$65,409
$66,344
$67,557
$58,554
$77,506
$69,620
$71,888

2022 % Increase
$91,289 0.6%
$67,543 0.0%
$75,722 4.6%
$79,471 1.1%
$41,926 2.6%
$65,026  -0.4%
$70,339 1.5%
$69,606 2.5%
$44,883 2.0%
$73,641 1.6%
$83,351  -1.0%
$87,131 0.9%
$73,778 2.0%
$73,737 2.5%
$92,145 0.5%
$65,457  -0.1%
$66,039 0.5%
$66,186 2.1%
$57,934 1.1%
$77,176 0.4%
$68,981 0.9%
$71,403 0.7%

DAC & CAC Summary



