2023 and 2022 DAC and CACs

by Conference Name

Conference	2023	2022	% Increase	Conference	2023	2022 9	% Increase
DAC	\$76,221	\$75,570	0.9%	North Texas	\$91,825	\$91,289	0.6%
Alabama-West Florida	\$85,265	\$84,956	0.4%	Northern Illinois	\$67,510	\$67,543	0.0%
Alaska (AUMC)	\$80,892	\$79,628	1.6%	Northwest Texas	\$79,196	\$75,722	4.6%
Arkansas	\$82,107	\$79,236	3.6%	Oklahoma	\$80,383	\$79,471	1.1%
Baltimore-Washington	\$82,492	\$81,821	0.8%	Oklahoma Indian Missionary	\$43,031	\$41,926	2.6%
California-Nevada	\$77,595	\$81,339	-4.6%	Oregon-Idaho	\$64,757	\$65,026	-0.4%
California-Pacific	\$80,634	\$80,869	-0.3%	Pacific Northwest	\$71,381	\$70,339	1.5%
Central Texas	\$87,273	\$86,363	1.1%	Peninsula-Delaware	\$71,333	\$69,606	2.5%
Dakotas	\$73,163	\$70,476	3.8%	Red Bird Missionary	\$45,801	\$44,883	2.0%
Desert Southwest	\$75,449	\$74,352	1.5%	Rio Texas	\$74,808	\$73,641	1.6%
East Ohio	\$62,750	\$61,298	2.4%	South Carolina	\$82,485	\$83,351	-1.0%
Eastern Pennsylvania	\$78,103	\$77,273	1.1%	South Georgia	\$87,921	\$87,131	0.9%
Florida	\$80,482	\$79,891	0.7%	Susquehanna	\$75,288	\$73,778	2.0%
Great Plains	\$70,348	\$69,659	1.0%	Tennessee Western Kentucky	\$75,547	\$73,737	2.5%
Greater New Jersey	\$73,248	\$73,199	0.1%	Texas	\$92,568	\$92,145	0.5%
Holston	\$72,410	\$71,107	1.8%	Upper New York	\$65,409	\$65,457	-0.1%
Illinois Great Rivers	\$76,223	\$74,824	1.9%	Virginia	\$66,344	\$66,039	0.5%
Indiana	\$75,647	\$77,099	-1.9%	West Ohio	\$67,557	\$66,186	2.1%
Iowa	\$73,100	\$71,842	1.8%	West Virginia	\$58,554	\$57,934	1.1%
Kentucky	\$70,602	\$69,016	2.3%	Western North Carolina	\$77,506	\$77,176	0.4%
Louisiana	\$81,803	\$79,943	2.3%	Western Pennsylvania	\$69,620	\$68,981	0.9%
Michigan	\$69,264	\$68,516	1.1%	Wisconsin	\$71,888	\$71,403	0.7%
Minnesota	\$71,849	\$70,431	2.0%				
Mississippi	\$71,177	\$70,144	1.5%				
Missouri	\$72,721	\$71,876	1.2%				
Mountain Sky	\$70,163	\$68,852	1.9%				
New England	\$69,405	\$68,546	1.3%				
New Mexico	\$79,156	\$77,597	2.0%				
New York	\$73,356	\$72,954	0.6%				
North Alabama	\$78,278	\$77,274	1.3%				
North Carolina	\$80,035	\$79,471	0.7%				
North Georgia	\$89,741	\$89,146	0.7%				